## **Original Declaration of Conformity**

<u> </u>	DECLARATION OF CON	IFORMITY	
Apparatus/Equipment			
Product:	Waterproof Connector		
Model:	ADAC-KBCN68HD	ADAC-KBCN68HD	
SKU No.: Batch or Serial Number:	ADAC-KBCN68YD/ADAC-	KBCN68TS/ADAC-KBCN68XL/ADAC-KB	3CN68
Manufacturer or his authorized representat	ive:		
Name:	Shenzhen Ryker Lighting Co.	, Ltd	
Address:	8th Floor, A Building, Xinghui Area,Dalang Town,Dongguar GuangDong Province, People	n City,	
Country:	China		
Name: Address: Country  This declaration of conformity is issued un  Object of the declaration: Listed above  The object of the declaration described above legislation(s):			d/or
Radio Equipment Directive (RED)		2014/53/EU	
Low Voltage Directive (LVD)		2014/35/EU	Ø
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (I	EMCD)	2014/30/EU	
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)		2011/65/EU	
Ecodesign Requirements for energy-relat	ed products (ErP)	2009/125/EC	
Machinery (MD)		2006/42/EC	
Toys safety		2009/48/EC	
Personal protective equipment (PPE)		Regulation (EU) 2016/425	
Construction products (CPD/CPR)		Regulation (EU) No 305/2011	
Cosmetic products		Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009	
Medical devices(MDD)		Directive 93/42/EEC	

 References to the relevant harmonized standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

Harmonized Standard	Test Report No.	Test lab
EN 60670-1:2005+A1:2013 EN60670-22:2006	4391910.01AOC	BV
EN60998-1:2004 EN60998-2-1:2004	4391910.03	BV
2014/35/EU	4391910.51	BV
		BV

## Notified Body (Optional):

Name of notified body:

Reference Number of the certificate:

4 digit notified body number:

Signed for and on behalf of Shenzhen Ryker Lighting Co., Ltd

8th Floor, A Building, Xinghuiyuan Industria Area, Dalang Town, Dongguan City,

Place and date of issue: People's Republic of China

June 1,2023

Signature: For and on behalf of Shenzhen Ryk

Shenzhen Ryker Co., Limited

Name, function: Max Shen, Manager

Authorized Signature(s)

Color Image of product:

